NOSVA Limited Partnership and Red River Networks, LLC Waiver of Slamming Rules Page 1 of 1

		and the control of t	*
Matilda S	anders	050437-TI	
From:	EllenAnn Sands [esands@nbglaw.com]		
Sent:	Thursday, July 14, 2005 12:43 PM		
To:	Filings@psc.state.fl.us		
Cc:	Melinda Watts		
Subject:	NOSVA Limited Partnership and Red River Netwo	orks, LLC Waiver of Slamming Rules	
Attachmen	nts: Florida waiver supplement.pdf		
Attached plea	ase find the sample customer notice and confirmation	letter from NOSVA.	
s/EllenAnn G	. Sands		
< <florida td="" wai<=""><td>iver supplement.pdf&gt;&gt;</td><td></td><td></td></florida>	iver supplement.pdf>>		
EllenAnn G. S			
	conston & Gothard	H(t,y)	
Metairie, Loui	causeway Blvd., Suite 1442 isiana: 70002	· The Control of th	
motanio, Loui	Didita 1000E		

The information transmitted in this E-mail message is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed, and is privileged, confidential, and may be protected from disclosure. Please be aware that any other use, printing, copying, disclosure or dissemination of this communications may be subject to legal restriction or sanction. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the sender and delete the material from all computers.

(504) 831-0892 (Fax)

COM	
CTR	***************************************
ECR	W 472000000000000000000000000000000000000
GCL	
OPC	
MMS	
RCA	
SCR	
SEC	1
OTH	

CMP

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

06679 JUL 148

(504) 832-1984 (Phone)

## NOWALSKY, BRONSTON & GOTHARD

A Professional Limited Liability Company Attorneys at Law

Leon L. Nowalsky Benjamin W. Bronston Edward P. Gothard

3500 North Causeway Boulevard **Suite 1442** 

Metairie, Louisiana 70002 Telephone: (504) 832-1984

Facsimile: (504) 831-0892

Monica Borne Haab EllenAnn G. Sands Philip R. Adams, Jr.

Of Counsel Bruce C. Betzer

July 14, 2005

## BY OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Florida Public Service Commission **Executive Secretary** 2540 Shumard Oak Drive Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re:

Notification by NOSVA Limited Partnership and Red River Networks, LLC of an Asset Purchase Agreement, and request to Waive Verification Requirements of Florida Administrative Code Rule 25-4.118

Supplemental filing

Dear Sir or Madam:

On behalf of NOSVA Limited Partnership ("NOSVA") and Red River Networks. LLC ("RRN") (collectively, the "Parties") this letter is to advise the Commission that NOSVA will resolve outstanding RRN complaints and issues as far as the Florida Public Service Commission is concerned.

Attached to this letter is a copy of the customer notice to be sent to all affected customers of RRN.

If you need any further information or have any questions regarding the matters discussed herein, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely.

EllenAnn G. Sands

**Enclosures** 

**DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE** 

06679 JUL 14 g

FPSC-COMMISSION OF FRE

Red River Networks, LLC

## NOSVA Limited Partnership

(Customer Name) (Address)

Dear Customer:

NOSVA Limited Partnership ("NOSVA") and Red River Networks LLC ("RRN") have entered into an agreement whereby the telecommunications assets of RRN will be acquired by NOSVA, and NOSVA will become your telecommunication service provider. NOSVA anticipates becoming your telecommunications provider on September1, 2005 or shortly thereafter.

This change in ownership will not affect or in any way disrupt your current service. The rates and terms and conditions of the services offered by NOSVA will be the same as those offered by RRN. A copy of NOSVA's terms and conditions for long distance services is attached hereto along with your billed rate plan. No charges or fees will be imposed and no rate increase will occur as a result of this transaction. NOSVA will inform you, by bill insert, of any post-transaction changes which may occur.

You have a choice of carriers. If you do not wish to remain a customer, you may change carriers and such change will be at NOSVA's expense. NOSVA will make every effort to resolve outstanding RRN customer complaints. The toll free Customer Service number will remain the same and if you have any questions, please call one of our Customer Service Representatives at 1-800-[ ].

All customers receiving this notice, including those who have arranged preferred carrier freezes through their local service providers, will be transferred to NOSVA.

We at NOSVA are pleased to welcome you to our team and would like to express our appreciation for allowing us the opportunity of being your telecommunication service provider. We are confident that you will be pleased with the high quality of our service.